ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 521

September 8, 2005 – Offered by Committee on Children and Families.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1. Page 23, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9 and substitute:

"Section 25g. 48.415 (10) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

48.415 **(10)** (a) That the child who is the subject of the petition has been adjudged to be in need of protection or services under s. 48.13 (2), (3) or (10); or that the child who is the subject of the petition has been adjudged to be in need of protection or services under s. 48.13 (3m) or (10m) and the parent has failed to remedy the conditions responsible for court intervention and there is a substantial likelihood that the parent will not remedy those conditions within the 9-month period following the fact-finding hearing under s. 48.424.".

2. Page 49, line 5: delete that line and substitute "court orders required to contain the notice under section 48.356 (2) of the statutes entered on the effective date of this".

3. Page 49, line 9: delete "created" and substitute "affected".

2 (END)